190

Monday - July 31st, 1944, .

A regular meeting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall on Mondsy
July 3let, 1944 at 7:30 p.m, .

Pregent: Cr, Besmish in the Cheir, Crs. Wflson. Dingle, Morrison,
Gartlan, Lewis, Ball -~ Reeve Willson on lLesave of Absence.

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That the Minutes of the
previous meeting be adopted as written end confirmed.”
Cerried unanimously.

Correspondence was dealt with as follows:

Mr. & Mrs, J, F, Gordon and others again wrote regarding the water
situation in the 7200 Block Pandora Street,
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Morrison: "That the letter be
received and filed and the matter held in abeyance pending report from
the Engineer,”

Carried unanimously,

Edmund Ball wrote advising that his water bhad been cut off from premises
ot 7284 East Hastings Street and requesting a refund or reductioh in his
water rates,
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Mosrrison: “That the letter be re-
ceived and filed and the writer advised that the water sup lz has not at - -
any time been shut off and that the shortsge is due to Sprgn ling in
lower levels ‘nd that no reduction in water rates can be considered on
this scoount,

Carried unasnimously. >

Moved by Cr., Ball, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: 'That the matter of replace- =~
ment of the present temporary main serving 7284 E. Hastings St, district
be referred to the Engineer for consideration,

Carried ununimously.

Thos. H, W, Walker wrote protesding the high assessment at 2827 Royal Osk

Avenue

Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “"That the letter be re-

coeived and filed and the msuvter referred t0 the Assessor for considerstion.
Carried unenimously,

Mrs. W. Pope wrote re the lack of mater during the hot westhesr and asking
thet sgrinklin regulations be 1mgosod to regeay the situstion.
Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Ur. Ball: That the letter be received
and filed and the writer sdvised that if an acute situation arises agein
the Reeve or Acting Reeve are suthorized to cantact the Mayor of Van-
couver or the Vanc.uver Water Bourd to see 1f sprinkling restricvions cen
be impised and also moved that matter of water supply be placed on Agends
for Mondey next,”

Carried unsnimously.

Meyed by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: “That Mrs, Pope be re-
iYeS tg giving ﬁer';nformationyss to whet 13 being done in fcgnrd 0
he water situstion,

Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Fall: "That if the water atringency
again ocours the Reeve and Engineer be suthorized to impose sprinkling
regulations.”

Carried unanimously.

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Your Committee met on MondAy, July 24th, 1944 and recommend:

l. Thut Disbursements in the sum of $37,094.21 be paid,

2. That Allowances under Section 295 of the Municipal Act be made in
the sum of $204.88

3» Thet an addressograph and equipment as set out in the Company's

sgecifiestions be purchased at an estimated cost of $5191,€0

That Reeve Willson, Cr. J. Wilson aend Cr. W, R, Beamish be delegated

t0 sttend the Annusl Convention of B, C, Municipalitiss to be held

in Nelson an September 1l2th and loth,

. Thet H, E, Cox be granted & trades license toc operate a Physio
Therapy Clinic at 108 = «11th Avenus, Burnaby

6. Thaet Conveyance of Lot 11 (exeept E.5') S.D, 6, Block 4, D,L, 206 be
accepted from the lochdsle Social Club st a valuation of £1700,C0

7. Thut the said property be dedicated us a Park,

8. That subject 10) payment of $800.00 by the Lochdale Socisl Club end ™
Conveyance of the grOper‘y. tenders be invited for reconstruction of
the building situste upon the said property st an estimated cost of
$2700.00 in accordance #ith plans and specifications prepared by Mr.
Cullerne.

8. That upon renovstion of the building in accordance with h
the Loghdnlo Social Club be given rirst refusel to I:sses}: .8%3?3

dence with the polioy of the Council «s set out in t db
the Council on Bctobgr 12th, 1943, report adopte v

r




191

10, That Reeve Willson be grgnted Leave of Absence for one #eek as from July 27th
and thet Cr. Beamish be Acting Resve in his abgence.

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Dingle: “That the report of the Finance

Committee be adopted,”
Carried unanimously,

Yousr Committee Eet on Monday, July 24%5. 1944 and rocommond{

1, Thet Ker & Ker Limited be grented a further extension of thirty days in which to
complete the transaction in connection w#ith the Burnaby lake property.

2, The Blockg 6,7, D.L. 212 be leased to the Beatwood Ceder Shingle Co. Ltd, at s

l rental of 55,00 per month plus a sum equsl to the taxes which would be levied
on any 1mprovemengs that may be erected, seid lesse. to run concurrently with the
lease now held by them on Blocks 4 and 5.

Moved by Cr, Ball, Segonded by Cr, Morrison: "That the report of the Prorperty
Committee be adopted, .
Carried unanimously.

BOARD_OF WORKS & WATERWORKS COMMITTEE:
Your Committee met on Monday, July 24th, 1944 and recommend:

1, Thet Estimates of Work for period July Slst to Ausust 12th be approved as follows
Board of Wdrks $3800,0
Weterworks 850,00
Ingpectors % Aug, lS5th 226,00 -
.2, That the aprlication of A, E, Bateman for water %0 Lot A N,pt., ?look F, DL,
81 be granted subject to the owner paying the cost, of extension ($62.00) as
advence water rates plus the *15,00 connection fee.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That the reposrt of the Board of Works
and Watermorks Committee be aedopted,”

| . . Carried unsnimously.
|

|

Your Committee met on Monday, July Slst, 1944 and recommend :

t0 attend the annual Fire Chiefs school to be held in Nelson on the 18th, 19th,
20th, 21st of September,

Moved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by Cr.'Ballz "That the roport.of the Administration of
Justice & Fire Committes be adopted,”

|
il. Thet Fire Chief F, Waddell, Doguty Chief W, M, Banks and Cr, Dingle be delegsted
i
!

Carried ungnimously,

LDING COMMITTEE:
Your Committes met on Monday, July 3lst, 1944 and recommend:

1, That repairs and renovations be made to the Brosdviews Hall as follows:
Enlarging kitchen £200.00 Plumbing $85,00
Lighting 60,00 Windows 32,00

Moved b{ Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cy. Ball: "That the report of the Health, Sanitation
end Building committee be adopted,

Carried ungnimously.

Your Committee met on ﬁongay. ﬂuEy !itg. 1944 uwnd recommend:

1. That repairs be meds to Standard # 4 North Burnsby Ornsmental Street Lighting
System at an estimested ocost of 340,00

2. That Estimetes of Work for Parks for period August lst to August Slst be

a d th £ 81075,00 |

RO e 1l s 2 3718 01040 %0 . Ke800/ 5595, K8B00/3415, KBBOO/3406, KEBOO/3422

be approved.

4, Thet B, C, Electric Gas Plan No, 4864 be spproved.

S

Moved by Cr, Morrison, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: ' "That the rpport of the Parks, Light

Powsr & Transportation Committee be adopted."’ .
. Carried unanimously.

REPORT OF COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AND CONCILLIATJON COMMITTEE:

The Council gitting es & Committee of the Whole met with the Concilliation

. committipe of the Burnaby Civic Employees Union on Monday, June 17th, 1944 at the
suggestion of the Honourable, the Minister of labour, Mr, G, S, Pearson, and
recommend: .« . .

1. That the Agreement reached in Concilliation Committee held April 5th, 1944 be
. sdopted us follows:
That all inside smployees be granted a further Cost of Living Bonus of $1,50
per month, that employees earning from $2100,00 to $35000,00 per annum be
granted a flat rate of $5.00 per month,. effective aa from May lst, 1944
Thet outside employees be yranted a 40 hour working week at the present
weokly scale. .
The Concilliatfon Committee met on Tuesday, July 26th, 1944 eand recommend:
That the minimum end meximum wage scale into effect as from Ootober lsv, 1944
All employess receiving the minloum on that date to be increased to the inter
wediute rate, and thuose receiving intermediate sate to go t3 the maximum rate,

1EE: /




192

Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Morrison: 'That the report of the
Committee of the Whole and Concillistion Committse be laid over pending

reaturn of Reeve Willson.” H
In Fevour: Crs, Wilson, Morrison and Lewis. 4
Against: Crs, Beamish, Gartlan, Ball, Dingle
MOTION LOST. -
' Meoved-by-Or--Bells-Seconded-by-0r7-Garvien: - =
/ /) . R
g "That the report of the
Committee of the Whole and Concilliation Committes be.adopted except item
re 40 hour week."
Carried - Cr, Lewis voting against,
Noved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by Cr., Ball: "That the 40 hour wesk item
be adopted.
In Favour: Crs. Ball, Dingle, Gartlan and Beamish BN 3
Against: Crs. Lewis, Morrison and Wilson.
MOTION CARRIED. *

Senitary Inspector submitted repdort on the application of Arthur Furness
160 Hamilton Road to oEQr.to & cold storage plant at the said sddress and - -
advised that there will be no slaughter house Just cold storage of horse
meat and recommended that the licenss be grantad subject to the approval
. of vhe Building Inspectdor re the lay out of tenkx etc, .
Moved by Cr, Ball, Seconded by Cr. Dingle: “That the report be received »
and filed and the recommendation of the Sanitary Inspector concurred in,”
Carried unanimously. -
Building Inspector submitted report on the application of J, B, Anderson 1
for suto-camp permit for Lot 26, Blocks 1 & 3, D.L, 95 N. and advised
that the property is suitable from a physical stendpoint for en autd camp,
Moved by Cr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: 'That this matter lay over ‘
for tmo weeks and that 1t be discussed at next weeks meeting of the Board ’
of Works Committee,”

Apendgents
Moved by Cr, Dingle, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That this mstter bs referred
to & special Committee to report to the Committee next week..

Againgt: Crs. Morrison, Beamish, Wilson, Lewis
In Pavour: gsgi Dingle, Gartlen, Ball,

ON MOTION:
Carried unanimously.

Mrs. M. J. Jenns @rote making application for a waiver of the By-laws of
the Corporation to permit her 10 occupy the suite in the basement at 220
S. Boundary Road. .

The Building Inspector submitted report and recommended as follows: thet
weivers of Section 4 of the Burnaby Tosn Planning and Section 37 of the
Burnaby Building By-le#s respectively be granted,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Lewis: “Thut the report of the
reoeivedqand filed end the recommendation of the BuildIng Imspeotor be
adopted,

Carried unanimously.

Minutes of the Metropoliten Heulth Committee held on July l9th were read
Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: “That the Minutes be
received end filed.”

Carri;d unanimously.

Property Sades Slips No. 3709 to 3725.

8709 Lot 7, S.D. 1, Blks, 5/9, D.L. 96 N, Myrtle & Yaroslav Valents

250,00 230,00 \
3710 {gts 5,6, Block 10, D.,L, 119 E.%. Joseph Varhanik 200.00 180.00 '
v ;

3711 13, Blk, 8,D.L. 119 E.,%. PFred Creamer 110,00 110.00 i

3712 lot 5, Blk., 4, D.L, 121/187, Bertram Ged, & Eliz, !
Kennedy Pollock 360,00 360.00

3713- lov 7, Blk, 44, D.L, 69, Jobn Evern Koepke 465,00 465,00

3714 Lot 10, Blk, 1, D.L, 76. Chester Stephen & Mary
Magdalens Jermy

n 180,00 180,00
3715 Lot 12, Blk, 20, D,L, 29, Llule Merisn & Edward

Sumuel Whittaker 277,00 450,00 R
- 5716 Lot 7 ex, pt. Sk, 6913, S.D. 1-7,74, Blk. 2, D.L
. 171, Evelyn Helen & Hohn Thog. Bates 550.00 550.00 !
3717 Lot A, Black 5, D.L., 122, Jane & Cecil Bull 1400.00 2100,00 R i
ot A, Block E, D,L, 188, H
3718 lot 14, Blk, 12, D,L, 187. Matilda & Wm. Edward :
. Elliott 655.00 580,00 R _
3719 Lot 8 ex. N,16%', S.D. 51/33, Blk, 1/3, D.,L, 95 :

Annie BEmily & Ronald Bernard Rice 1260.00 1260,00 ﬂl




193

3720 1ot 6,7, Block 13, D.L. 121, Marguerite & Geo. & Gilbert Farrell

400,00 400,00 A
3721 leot 13, s.D. 6, Blk, 5/9, D.L, 96 N. Esmond Lendo 250.00 250,00
3722 Lot 10 W.%,ex, N,20', Blk. 10, N.L. 116/186. Chas. Harold

Ahders 740,00 740,00 A

3723 Lot 9, Rlk, 27, D.L, 121. James Sincleir & Jessie Miller 170,00 170,00 A
3724 lots 1,2,3, Blk, 9, D.L. 119 E,Js, Kathleen & Thos. Malcolm

355,00 355,00

. Dreilly
3726 Block 28 N,% ex, W.33', D.,L, 32. Gladys Eliz, Curle &
Arnold George Curle 2700.00 2420,00

Moved by Cr, Bali. Seconded by Cr, Wilson: “That the Property Sales Slips be
approved.”
Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Ball:' "That Burnaby Building By-law 1926,
Amendment By-law 1944 be now reconsidered.

Carried unanimously.
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Baell: 'That Burnaby Building By-law 19286,

' Amendment By-law 1944 be now finally ndoftod and that it Le sfgned by the Reeve

and the Clerk and that the Corporate Seal be affixed therato,
* - Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr. Bell: “That Burneby Sheep Praotection Act
Cleims By-law No, 1, 1944 be no# reconsiderea.”
Carrigd unenimously,
Moved by Cr, Wilson, Seconded by Cr, Ball: That Burnlb{ Sheep Protection Act
Claims By-law No. 1, 1944 be now finally adopted and that it be signed by the Reevs
and the Clerk and that the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,”
Carried unanimously,

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Gertlan: "That Burnaby lLend Sale By-law No, 7,
1944 be now reconsidered,

Carried unanimously, .
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr, Gartlsn: That Burnaby Lend Sale By-law No. 7,
1944 be now tinaliy adopted and that it be signed by the ﬁeevo and the Clerk and
thet the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto,” .

Carried unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ball: “That Burnaby land Acquisition and
Street Dedication By-law 1944 be now reconsidered.”

Carried unenimously.
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ball: That Burnaby Land Acquisition end
Street %edieation By-law 1944 be now finally adopted and that it be signed by tae
Resve and the Clerk end that the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.”

Carried unanimously.

C. C, Bell, Municipal Solicitor, requested Leave of Absence from Juty August lath

and August 2lst meetings, »

Mo ved yQCr. Lewis, Seconded by Cr. Wilson: That the request of the Solicitor be
rented,

& Cerried unanimously.

Cr. Gartlan requested information &s td w#hether Surplus Funds cen be used for
financing local Improvements,

Moved by Cr. Wilson, Seconded by Cr. ball: “That the meeting do now sdjourn.”
Carried unanimously.

confirmed:

W Y. YA

Clerk. CHATRMAN _ 7




